
West Campus 
Sexual assault / Title IX— resources and referral options

Geisinger 
Lewistown 
Hospital

570-271-6211

Student Health 
Services

570-558-4290

Medical assistance

Student Health Services 
can provide health services 
and referrals. Students can 
go to Geisinger Lewistown 
Hospital for medical services. 
A police report is not 
required to receive medical 
assistance. A Sexual Assault 
Exam is available at Geisinger 
Lewistown Hospital. The exam 
includes preventive treatment 
for sexually transmitted 
infections, pregnancy and 
evidence collection. A Sexual 
Assault Nurse Examiner 
(SANE) or forensic examiner 
who has received specialized 
training performs the exams.

Safety & security

Public Safety can provide 
help ranging from immediate 
referral information to 
personal support, as well 
as assist with information 
regarding an investigation. 
Reporting to Public Safety will 
also protect the community 
from future victimizations and 
help apprehend the assailant. 
The Public Safety Department 
is required to contact the 
local police any time a crime 
has been reported. This does 
not mean that the reporting 
individual must proceed with 
criminal charges.

GCSOM Public Safety 
570-558-2300

Emergency 
services  
off campus

911

Mifflin County 
Regional  Police

717-248-1900

GLH Security 
717-242-7377

Patton Township 
Police 
814-234-0273

Advocacy & support services

Resource advisors are available for immediate support, information and referral services and can walk you through 
the Policy on Sexual/Gender Discrimination, Misconduct and Harassment to help you understand your rights and 
options for reporting. They can provide ongoing support through the reporting and investigation processes, if 
so chosen. Resource advisors will report the nature, date, time and general location of an incident to the Title IX 
coordinator, but they are not required to report name if that is your choice.

Resource advisors

Devon Bremer, MSB Room, 3103 East,  
570-504-9655, dbremer@som.geisinger.edu 

Heather Davis, MSB Room 1019 East,  
570-504-9071, hdavis02@som.geisinger.edu

Jackie Ghormoz, Medical Sciences Building,  
570-504-9073, jghormoz@som.geisinger.edu 

Julia Kolcharno, MSB Room 3071 East,  
570-504-9614, jkolcharno@som.geisinger.edu 

Elizabeth Kuchinski, MSB Room 3031,  
570-687-9696, ekuchinski@som.geisinger.edu 

Edward Lahart, MSB Room 3011 East,  
570-504-9668, elahart@som.geisinger.edu 

Linda Learn, MSB Room 3097 East,  
570-687-9718, llearn@som.geisinger.edu 

Amanda McIver, MSB Room 1077 East,  
570-955-1313, amciver@som.geisinger.edu 

Tanya Morgan, MSB Room 3101 East,  
570-955-1307, tmorgan@som.geisinger.edu

Jeremy Penepacker, GLH Room 4209,  
717-363-9212, jpenepacker@som.geisinger.edu

Academic accommodations

Sarah Triano, MS, NCC, LPC 
Associate Director, Center for Learning Excellence 
MSB Room 3005 East 
striano@som.geisinger.edu 
570-558-4282

Title IX coordinator

Oversees the school’s centralized review, investigation and 
resolution of Title IX reports to ensure the school’s compliance 
with Title IX and the effective implementation of the Policy on  
Sexual/Gender Discrimination, Misconduct and Harassment.

Title IX coordinator:

Andrea Mulrine, Medical Sciences Building (MSB),  
570-510-0845, amulrine@som.geisinger.edu

Advocacy & support services

Mifflin County Crime Victim Services 
717-242-3372

Abuse Network 
717-242-0715

Centre Safe 
814-238-7066

Centre Helps 
814-237-5855

National legal support

Office of Civil Rights Regional Office
The Wanamaker Building
100 Penn Square East, Suite 515
Philadelphia, PA 19107-3323
P: 215-656-8541, F: 215-656-8605
OCR.Philadelphia@ed.gov

Geisinger Commonwealth School of Medicine is committed to non-discrimination in all employment and educational opportunities.


